
 
 

April 6, 2017 
Announcement 1341 

 

Attention Provider Types 17 (Specialty 182), 47, 51, 52, 78 

and 79:  Update Regarding Reprocessing of Indian Health 

Program Claims 

Update to Web Announcement 1230:  The claims submitted by Indian Health Program provider types 17 (specialty 

182), 47, 51, 52, 78 and 79 with dates of service on or after January 1, 2016, and processed before June 16, 

2016, that did not reprocess appropriately in September 2016 have been automatically reprocessed to pay at the 

correct reimbursement rate.  Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated March 31, 2017. 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1230_20160916.pdf

